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Traditional Buffet
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580 W. Lorain Street
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Updated 1/31/2024

Menu Packages - Priced Per Person
Step 1: Select your Menu Package (more options on page 2)
Step 2: Select your Service Style: Food Only, Casual, Contemporary, Classic, Formal or Elegant

$ 15.00 Food Only(Dinner Setup + $2/person)

Full Service

20.00 Casual

27.00 Classic
32.00 Formal
44.00 Elegant

L PP P

Choice of 2 under 100
Choice of 3 over 100
ENTREES

Roast Beef

Swiss Steak

Lasagna

Cabbage Rolls

Pulled Pork

Pork Sirloin

Kielbasa & Sauerkraut
City Chicken

Ham

[talian Sausage

Roast Pork

Parmesan Chicken
Baked Chicken
Chicken Breast
Chicken Marsala
Chicken Paprikas
Rosemary Garlic Chicken
Turkey

Baked Fish

Vegetable Lasagna

22.00 Contemporary

$ 15.00 Brunch Buffet (available 10a-2p)

(Not available on Saturdays)

Scrambled Eggs, Biscuits & Gravy, Bacon,
Ham, Chicken, Homefries, Macaroni & Cheese
Fruit, Muffins, Coffee, Orange Juice, Iced Tea

Traditional Buffet Menu Selections

Choice of 2 dishes
POTATO SIDES
Mashed Potatoes
Red Skin Potatoes
Potatoes Au Gratin
Scalloped Potatoes

Garden Cavatappi
Potato Salad

Baked Beans
Pierogies

Rice Pilaf

Cabbage & Noodles
Rigatoni

Buttered Noodles
Paprikas

Spaetzle and Kraut
Spanish Rice & Beans
Dressing

Macaroni & Cheese
Fettuccini Alfredo
Macaroni Salad

Choice of 2 dishes
VEGETABLES
Nantucket Blend
Green Beans

Green Beans w/Mushrooms
Green Beans w/Bacon
Corn

Key West Blend
Candied Carrots
Broccoli Normandy
Broccoli

Cauliflower

Choice of 1 under 100
Choice of 2 over 100
SALADS

Tossed Salad

Fruit Salad

Vegetable Tray w/Dip
Coleslaw

Pasta Salad

Dinner Rolls

Optional Supplemental Beverages $1.75 per person: Coffee, Iced Tea & Lemonade (or Punch) during meal only
Optional Desserts $2.75 per person (Choice of 1): Pie, Strudel, or Cookies

Service Styles:

Food Only: includes foil pans or insulated caddies, does not include full service, picked up; delivery available at an additional charge
Casual: Styrofoam plates, disposable silverware, food is presented in insulated caddies, you provide & place table covers.
Contemporary: China-like diposable serviceware, food is presented in chafing dishes, you provide & place table covers.
Classic: China plate & bowls, stainless silverware, *standard linens, 5 floor length linens, napkins (you put on), chafing dishes.
Formal: Glassware service (china plates, bowls, stemmed glassware), stainless silverware, & ice water service during dinner
our staff sets up (including *linens), food is presented in chafing dishes.

Elegant: Glassware service, plus satin napkins, floor length table coverings, table runners, chair covers & sashes, chafing dishes
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*Linens are based on 8 persons per table; additional linens available at an additional fee.

Packages priced per person at the Casusal, Upgrade to Contemporary (+$2/) Classic (+$8/), Formal (+$13/), or Elegant (+$25/)

$ 11.50 Soup and Sandwich (served before 2pm)
Choice of 2 soups

Meat & Cheese Tray (Roast Beef, Ham, Turkey & Cheese)

Vegetable Tray w/Dip

(Sloppy Joe or Pulled Pork Sandwich may be substituted

for the Meat & Cheese tray.)

$ 13.50 Pasta Bar

Penne, Cavatappi, Marinara, Meat Sauce, Alfredo Sauce

Cheese Sauce, Scallions, Parmesan Cheese,
Shredded Cheese, Tossed Salad

*Add Parmesan Chicken or Italian Sausage @ +$2/person

$16.50 Fajita/Taco Bar
Taco Meat, Chicken Fajitas, Pork Carnitas

Black Beans, Rice & Beans, Mexican Pasta Salad
Sauteed Peppers & Onions, Shredded Cheese
Lettuce, Sour Cream, Guacamole, Pico de Gallo

Chips, Salsa, Soft Tortillas

$ 22.25 Western BBQ

BBQ Chicken, Grilled Tri-Tips (grilled on site)
Potato Pancakes, Baked Beans, Red Skin Potatoes,

Green Beans with Bacon, Corn,
Fruit Salad, Coleslaw, Dinner Rolls

(Tri-Tips are the bottom half of a Sirloin/Triangle Roast) $

$ 15.75 Steak Fry (+$2/20z, up to 160z) - grilled on-site
8oz. Strip Steak, Baked Potato, Tossed Salad

-picked up, food only: $9.00/person

$ 19.00 Delux Steak Fry (grilled on-site; +$2/20z.)

Grilled on-site
8oz. Strip Steak, Red Skin Potatoes

Cabbage & Noodles, Choice of 2 Vegetables
Choice of 2 Salads, Dinner Rolls, Steak Sauce

*$21/person with Grilled Chicken Breast

$20.50 Smoke House BBQ (Smoked In-House)

$ 16.50 Sandwich Lunch Plate (Food Only)

Cold Beef, Ham, Turkey, Cheese, Vegetable
Tray w/Dip, Potato Salad, Fruit Salad,
Baked Beans or Pasta Salad, Condiments

Box Lunch (pick up/drop off service + del fee)
Potato, Pasta, or Macaroni Salad,

Carrot and Celery Sticks, Chips, 2 Cookies,
Wash N' Dry Napkin

Choice of up to two sandwichs:

Ham, Turkey, Roast Beef, all with cheese

Tuna Salad, Chicken Salad

*all sandwiches come with lettuce

Luau (minimum 50 people)
Sweet n' Sour Pork, Hawaiian Chicken,
Baked Fish, Ham, BBQ Ribs, Red Skin Potatoes
Potato Salad, Key West Blend Vegetables
Pasta Salad, Fruit Salad, Tossed Salad, Dinner Rolls

Picnic

Grilled Hot Dogs, Hamburgers, Chicken Breast
Potato Salad, Macaroni & Cheese,

Vegetable Tray w/Dip, Fruit Salad

Pig Roast (minimum 50 people)

Kielbasa, BBQ Chicken, Red Skin Potatoes,
Spaetzle and Sauerkraut, Corn, Broccoli
Normandy, Tossed Salad, Fruit Salad, Dinner Rolls

Pig only (50# minimum)
Optional Carving Fee: $50.00
Delivery Fee applies based on event location

Grilled Chicken & Ribs (grilled on-site)
Red Skin Potatoes, Cabbage & Noodles,
Choice of 2 Vegetables and 2 Salads
Dinner Rolls

Smoked BBQ Ribs in homemade Moonshine BBQ sauce, Smoked Brisket, Smoked Traditional BBQ Chicken Thighs
Baked Beans, Macaroni & Cheese, Green Beans w/Bacon, Coleslaw & Homemade Cornbread

Butter & Condiments included in full service packages
*Gluten Free pasta available for an additional $0.50/person
Optional Supplemental Beverages $1.75 per person: includes Coffee, Iced Tea & Lemonade (or Punch)



Sterk's Catering, Inc. www.sterkscatering.com
580 W. Lorain Street
5 s Oberlin, Ohio 44074

Catering% 440-775-0028 Updated 1/31/2024

20% up to $500.00 non-refundable deposit to make your reservation.
(In the event of a cancellation, this amount is non-refundable as liquidated damages.)
Remaining amount is due 10 days prior to the time of the event.
Gratuities are not included in the prices. Suggested gratuity is 18-21% of the total invoice.

Delivery Fees:
Delivery fees only apply to drop off services. Fees are quoted based on round trip from Oberlin to your location and start at $50.00
*Saturday deliveries are available for orders of $200 or more OR based on availability.

Trip Fees:
Trip Fees, starting at $50.00, apply to full service caterings at venues outside of our normal service area.
Our normal service area is within a 30 minute radius of Oberlin, contact us for a quote.

Full Service Minimum Charge is for 25 guests, Weekend Miminum is 100 guests OR based on availability.
(Classic - Elegant packages under 100 guests will incur a minimum linen fee.)
Pick-up Service is available for smaller parties.

Prices listed on our website, in-store, and in advertisements reflect our cash price.
Our regular price includes a 3% cash adjustment.

Prices include food prepared and served only by Sterk's Catering, Inc. All food is prepared at:
580 W. Lorain Street
Oberlin, Ohio 44074

Cash, Check, VISA, MasterCard and Discover Accepted

Damage Fees:
Linen Table Covering: $35.00+ each (or the then current replacement fee from the linen rental company)
Glassware - $2.00 each

Linen/Equipment Returns:
All linens and equipment must be returned no later than the day after your event before Spm.
Daily late fees of $200.00 per day may apply for late returns.
Return to our service entrance off Pyle South Amherst Road, ring the service bell for assistance.

Prices subject to change without notice.
Upon receipt of non-refundable deposit, prices are guaranteed to not increase by more than 30%
due to current market values. Customers will be notified in advance of any price changes.
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Meats
Roast Beef
Chicken Marsala
Chicken Breast
Parmesan Chicken
Pulled Pork
Lasagna
Cabbage Rolls
Chicken Paprikas

Potatoes
Potatoes Au Gratin
Red Skin Potatoes
Scalloped Potatoes
Mashed Potatoes
Cabbage & Noodles
Rigatoni
Paprikas
Macaroni & Cheese
Maple Bacon Mac & Cheese
Potato Salad
Macaroni Salad
Spaetzle & Kraut

Vegetables
Corn or Green Beans

Sterk's Catering, Inc.

580 W. Lorain Street
Oberlin, Ohio 44074
440-775-0028

Half Pan
~ 10 servings

60.00
39.00
35.00
39.00
43.85
40.00
24.95
39.00
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25.50
24.00
25.50
24.00
32.00
24.00
32.00
50.00
65.00
22.75
22.75
24.00
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$ 22.75

Tray

(Green Beans plain, w/bacon, or w/mushrooms)

Other Options:

$ 35.00

Pricing

Full Pan

~ 20 servings

$ 120.00
78.00
78.00
78.00
87.75
80.00
52.00
78.00
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51.00
48.00
50.00
48.00
64.00
48.00
64.00
100.00
130.00
45.50
45.50
48.00
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$ 45.50

$ 70.00

www.sterkscatering.com
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*If Sterk's Catering is providing the
full menu, please see page 1 -
"Traditional Buffet- Food Only"

Trays of food will be in disposable foil pans.
Insulated caddies/chafing dishes not included.

Disposable Chafing Dishes available: $15.00 ea
(includes 1 sterno/chafing dish)

Nantucket Blend, Key West Blend, Broccoli Normandy, Broccoli, Cauliflower or Candied Carrots

Tossed Salad w/dressing (1)

$ 29.00

Dressing: Ranch, French or Poppyseed

Appetizers
Stuffed Mushrooms (80 ct)
Potato Skins (30 ct)

Small

10-20 People

Fruit Tray $ 40.00
Vegetable Tray & Dip $ 27.00
Cheese Tray $ 42.00
Shrimp Tray $ 40.00

$ 50.00
$ 40.00

Medium

LI R ]

50.00
37.00
75.00
70.00

$ 48.00

20-35 People

Large
35-50 People

$ 60.00
$ 47.00
$ 114.00
$ 105.00

5-7 days advance notice required for large orders. Above prices are for pick up only.
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