

Updated 1/31/2024

Menu Packages - Priced Per Person Step 1: Select your Menu Package (more options on page 2) Step 2: Select your Service Style: Food Only, Casual, Contemporary, Classic, Formal or Elegant

Traditional Buffet

\$ 15.00 Food Only(Dinner Setup + \$2/person)
 <u>Full Service</u>
\$ 20.00 Casual

- \$ 22.00 Contemporary
- \$ 27.00 Classic
- \$ 32.00 Formal
- \$ 44.00 Elegant

\$ 15.00 Brunch Buffet (available 10a-2p)

(Not available on Saturdays)

Scrambled Eggs, Biscuits & Gravy, Bacon, Ham, Chicken, Homefries, Macaroni & Cheese Fruit, Muffins, Coffee, Orange Juice, Iced Tea

Traditional Buffet Menu Selections

Choice of 2 under 100 Choice of 3 over 100	Choice of 2 dishes POTATO SIDES	Choice of 2 dishes VEGETABLES
ENTREES	Mashed Potatoes	Nantucket Blend
Roast Beef	Red Skin Potatoes	Green Beans
Swiss Steak	Potatoes Au Gratin	Green Beans w/Mushrooms
Lasagna	Scalloped Potatoes	Green Beans w/Bacon
Cabbage Rolls	Garden Cavatappi	Corn
Pulled Pork	Potato Salad	Key West Blend
Pork Sirloin	Baked Beans	Candied Carrots
Kielbasa & Sauerkraut	Pierogies	Broccoli Normandy
City Chicken	Rice Pilaf	Broccoli
Ham	Cabbage & Noodles	Cauliflower
Italian Sausage	Rigatoni	
Roast Pork	Buttered Noodles	Choice of 1 under 100
Parmesan Chicken	Paprikas	Choice of 2 over 100
Baked Chicken	Spaetzle and Kraut	SALADS
Chicken Breast	Spanish Rice & Beans	Tossed Salad
Chicken Marsala	Dressing	Fruit Salad
Chicken Paprikas	Macaroni & Cheese	Vegetable Tray w/Dip
Rosemary Garlic Chicken	Fettuccini Alfredo	Coleslaw
Turkey	Macaroni Salad	Pasta Salad
Baked Fish		
Vegetable Lasagna		Dinner Rolls

Optional Supplemental Beverages \$1.75 per person: Coffee, Iced Tea & Lemonade (or Punch) during meal only Optional Desserts \$2.75 per person (Choice of 1): Pie, Strudel, or Cookies

Service Styles:

Food Only: includes foil pans or insulated caddies, does not include full service, picked up; delivery available at an additional charge Casual: Styrofoam plates, disposable silverware, food is presented in insulated caddies, you provide & place table covers. Contemporary: China-like diposable serviceware, food is presented in chafing dishes, you provide & place table covers.
Classic: China plate & bowls, stainless silverware, *standard linens, 5 floor length linens, napkins (you put on), chafing dishes. Formal: Glassware service (china plates, bowls, stemmed glassware), stainless silverware, & ice water service during dinner our staff sets up (including *linens), food is presented in chafing dishes.

Elegant: Glassware service, plus satin napkins, floor length table coverings, table runners, chair covers & sashes, chafing dishes



Updated 1/31/2024

*Linens are based on 8 persons per table; additional linens available at an additional fee.

Packages priced per person at the Casusal, Upgrade to Contemporary (+\$2/) Classic (+\$8/), Formal (+\$13/), or Elegant (+\$25/)

\$ 11.50 Soup and Sandwich (served before 2pm)

Choice of 2 soups Meat & Cheese Tray (Roast Beef, Ham, Turkey & Cheese) Vegetable Tray w/Dip (Sloppy Joe or Pulled Pork Sandwich may be substituted for the Meat & Cheese tray.)

\$ 13.50 Pasta Bar

Penne, Cavatappi, Marinara, Meat Sauce, Alfredo Sauce Cheese Sauce, Scallions, Parmesan Cheese, Shredded Cheese, Tossed Salad *Add Parmesan Chicken or Italian Sausage @ +\$2/person

\$16.50 Fajita/Taco Bar

Taco Meat, Chicken Fajitas, Pork Carnitas Black Beans, Rice & Beans, Mexican Pasta Salad Sauteed Peppers & Onions, Shredded Cheese Lettuce, Sour Cream, Guacamole, Pico de Gallo Chips, Salsa, Soft Tortillas

\$ 22.25 Western BBQ

BBQ Chicken, Grilled Tri-Tips (grilled on site) Potato Pancakes, Baked Beans, Red Skin Potatoes, Green Beans with Bacon, Corn, Fruit Salad, Coleslaw, Dinner Rolls (Tri-Tips are the bottom half of a Sirloin/Triangle Roast) \$ 24.75 Pig Roast (minimum 50 people)

\$ 15.75 Steak Fry (+\$2/2oz, up to 16oz) - grilled on-site

8oz. Strip Steak, Baked Potato, Tossed Salad -picked up, food only: \$9.00/person

\$ 19.00 Delux Steak Fry (grilled on-site; +\$2/2oz.)

Grilled on-site

8oz. Strip Steak, Red Skin Potatoes Cabbage & Noodles, Choice of 2 Vegetables Choice of 2 Salads, Dinner Rolls, Steak Sauce *\$21/person with Grilled Chicken Breast

\$ 20.50 Smoke House BBQ (Smoked In-House)

\$ 16.50 Sandwich Lunch Plate (Food Only) Cold Beef, Ham, Turkey, Cheese, Vegetable Tray w/Dip, Potato Salad, Fruit Salad, Baked Beans or Pasta Salad, Condiments

\$ 12.00 Box Lunch (pick up/drop off service + del fee) Potato, Pasta, or Macaroni Salad, Carrot and Celery Sticks, Chips, 2 Cookies, Wash N' Dry Napkin Choice of up to two sandwichs: Ham, Turkey, Roast Beef, all with cheese Tuna Salad, Chicken Salad

*all sandwiches come with lettuce

\$ 22.00 Luau (minimum 50 people)

Sweet n' Sour Pork, Hawaiian Chicken, Baked Fish, Ham, BBO Ribs, Red Skin Potatoes Potato Salad, Key West Blend Vegetables Pasta Salad, Fruit Salad, Tossed Salad, Dinner Rolls

\$ 19.25 Picnic

Grilled Hot Dogs, Hamburgers, Chicken Breast Potato Salad, Macaroni & Cheese, Vegetable Tray w/Dip, Fruit Salad

Kielbasa, BBQ Chicken, Red Skin Potatoes, Spaetzle and Sauerkraut, Corn, Broccoli Normandy, Tossed Salad, Fruit Salad, Dinner Rolls

\$ 11.00 Pig only (50# minimum)

Optional Carving Fee: \$50.00 Delivery Fee applies based on event location

\$ 20.00 Grilled Chicken & Ribs (grilled on-site) Red Skin Potatoes, Cabbage & Noodles, Choice of 2 Vegetables and 2 Salads Dinner Rolls

Smoked BBQ Ribs in homemade Moonshine BBQ sauce, Smoked Brisket, Smoked Traditional BBQ Chicken Thighs Baked Beans, Macaroni & Cheese, Green Beans w/Bacon, Coleslaw & Homemade Cornbread

Butter & Condiments included in full service packages

*Gluten Free pasta available for an additional \$0.50/person

Optional Supplemental Beverages \$1.75 per person: includes Coffee, Iced Tea & Lemonade (or Punch)

Updated 1/31/2024

20% up to \$500.00 non-refundable deposit to make your reservation. (In the event of a cancellation, this amount is non-refundable as liquidated damages.) Remaining amount is due 10 days prior to the time of the event. Gratuities are not included in the prices. Suggested gratuity is 18-21% of the total invoice.

Delivery Fees:

Delivery fees only apply to drop off services. Fees are quoted based on round trip from Oberlin to your location and start at \$50.00 *Saturday deliveries are available for orders of \$200 or more OR based on availability.

Trip Fees:

Trip Fees, starting at \$50.00, apply to full service caterings at venues outside of our normal service area. Our normal service area is within a 30 minute radius of Oberlin, contact us for a quote.

Full Service Minimum Charge is for 25 guests, Weekend Miminum is 100 guests OR based on availability. (Classic - Elegant packages under 100 guests will incur a minimum linen fee.) Pick-up Service is available for smaller parties.

> Prices listed on our website, in-store, and in advertisements reflect our cash price. Our regular price includes a 3% cash adjustment.

Prices include food prepared and served only by Sterk's Catering, Inc. All food is prepared at: 580 W. Lorain Street Oberlin, Ohio 44074

Cash, Check, VISA, MasterCard and Discover Accepted

Damage Fees:

Linen Table Covering: \$35.00+ each (or the then current replacement fee from the linen rental company) Glassware - \$2.00 each

Linen/Equipment Returns:

All linens and equipment must be returned no later than the day after your event before 5pm. Daily late fees of \$200.00 per day may apply for late returns. Return to our service entrance off Pyle South Amherst Road, ring the service bell for assistance.

Prices subject to change without notice.

Upon receipt of non-refundable deposit, prices are guaranteed to not increase by more than 30% due to current market values. Customers will be notified in advance of any price changes.



Sterk's Catering, Inc. 580 W. Lorain Street Oberlin, Ohio 44074 440-775-0028

Updated 1/31/2024

Tray Pricing

			alf Pan) servin	gs		Full Pan 0 servir		*If Sterk's Catering is providing the full menu, please see page 1 -
Meats				_			-	"Traditional Buffet- Food Only"
R	loast Beef	\$	60.00		\$	120.00)	
C	Chicken Marsala	\$	39.00		\$	78.00)	
C	Chicken Breast	\$	35.00		\$	78.00)	Trays of food will be in disposable foil pans.
Р	armesan Chicken	\$	39.00		\$	78.00)	Insulated caddies/chafing dishes not included.
Р	ulled Pork	\$	43.85		\$	87.75	5	
L	asagna	\$	40.00		\$	80.00)	Disposable Chafing Dishes available: \$15.00 e
C	Cabbage Rolls	\$	24.95		\$	52.00)	(includes 1 sterno/chafing dish)
C	Chicken Paprikas	\$	39.00		\$	78.00)	
Potatoes								
Р	otatoes Au Gratin	\$	25.50		\$	51.00)	
R	Red Skin Potatoes	\$	24.00		\$	48.00)	
S	calloped Potatoes	\$	25.50		\$	50.00)	
	Aashed Potatoes	\$	24.00		\$	48.00)	
C	Cabbage & Noodles	\$	32.00		\$	64.00)	
R	Ligatoni	\$	24.00		\$	48.00)	
Р	aprikas	\$	32.00		\$	64.00)	
Ν	Iacaroni & Cheese	\$	50.00		\$	100.00)	
Ν	/laple Bacon Mac & C	heese \$	65.00		\$	130.00)	
Р	otato Salad	\$	22.75		\$	45.50)	
Ν	Iacaroni Salad	\$	22.75		\$	45.50)	
S	paetzle & Kraut	\$	24.00		\$	48.00)	
Vegetables								
0	orn or Green Beans	\$	22.75		\$	45.50)	
	(Green Beans plain, w	/bacon, or w/	mushro	oms)				
Ot	ther Options:	\$		í	\$	70.00)	
	Nantucket Blend, K	ey West Ble	nd, Bro	ccoli	Normandy	, Brocc	oli, Cauliflov	ver or Candied Carrots
Tossed Sala	ad w/dressing (1)	\$	29.00		\$	48.00)	
	ressing: Ranch, French or	Poppyseed						
Appetizers	tuffed Mushrooms (80) at) ¢	50.00					
	otato Skins (30 ct)) ct) \$ \$	40.00					
		Small		Μ	ledium		Large	
	10-	20 People		20-3	35 People		35-50 People	e
Fruit Tray	\$	40.00		\$	50.00		\$ 60.00	
•	Tray & Dip \$	27.00		\$	37.00		\$ 47.00	
vegetanie i	$\gamma = $			+				
Cheese Tray	• •	42.00		\$	75.00		\$ 114.00	

5-7 days advance notice required for large orders. Above prices are for pick up only.